FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-83) RE(01 - 16	-2001 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	AND HALLEM THE HALL Y
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 1015	81455 .ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harriet Carter Gifts, Inc.	Name: H.C.T.V., INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 425 Stump Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Montgomeryville State: PA ZIP: 18936
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ③ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
·	☐ Limited PartnershipPA
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	5.04
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/767,998	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Martin L. Faigus, Esquire	
Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Cohen & Pokotilow, LTD	Authorized to be about all a decorate account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1635 Market Street, 12th Floo	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phila State: PA ZIP: 19103	03-0075
City: Phila State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D/SAAL ARIBURA AATAA	USE THIS SPACE
75767998)	
1 9 Statement and signature /	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document.	•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	Signature Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harriet Carter Gifts, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 425 Stump Road, Montgomeryville, PA 18936 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used and is using the trademark TELEBUSTER, as shown in Exhibit "A,: for Telephone Answering Device For Providing Pre-Recorded Message to a Caller in Class 9 in the United States (the "Mark"), and is the owner of United States Application Serial Number 75/767,998, filed on August 4, 1999 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, **H.C.T.V.**, **Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation located at 425 Stump Road, Montgomeryville, PA 18936, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Mark, Application, and common law rights in the Mark and any other rights pertaining to the Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (the "Goodwill");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, along with the goodwill associated therewith, and the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed in full accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania this 27, day of 1977

HARRIET CARTER GIFTS, INC.

WILLIAM M. GARBOSE

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0849